THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Norris & Tier Associates Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, Carter House, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Napier. Number of Matter: M. 36/86.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: Friday, 27 February 1987.

G. C. J. CROTT,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier. 9767

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of LOADING SPECIALIST LTD. (formerly called Neils Papps Ltd.) care of 217 Gloucester Street, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on 17 December 1986. The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch on Tuesday, 10 February 1987 at 10.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

NOTE: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. A. SAUNDERS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

9781

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF STAY OF WINDING UP ORDER

Name of Company: Video Scene Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: 480 Queen Street, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 730/86 Date of Stay: 29 October 1986.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

9841

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Petherick Exclusive Fashions Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington. Number of Matter: M. 508/82.

Amount per Dollar: 58.758c.

First and Final or Otherwise: Second and final.

When Payable: 28 January 1987.

Where Payable: My office.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

9842

N. D. LEA & ASSOCIATES (NZ) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISSOLVE

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

THIS company proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution under section 335A of the Companies Act 1955. Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days, the company may be dissolved.

R. J. CHAPMAN, Secretary.

The Companies Act 1955

WANGANUI PRIVATE HOSPITALS LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with section 335 (3) of the Companies Act 1955 that it is proposed to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated the 1st day of February 1987.

J. I. JOLLEY, Secretary and Applicant.

9773

WAIKATO FARMERS HELICOPTER LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 5 February 1987 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 28th day of January 1987.

B. ASHWORTH, Secretary.

9774

•

1c

GORDON REACH LTD.

In Liquidation

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 281 of Companies Act 1955 that the final general meeting of the company will be held at the offices of Messrs Kennedy Tudehope Railey & Martin, Solicitors, First Floor, Derek House, 48 Wyndham Street, Auckland on the 5th day of March 1987 at 10 a.m. for the purpose of laying before the shareholders the liquidator's account of the winding up showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of.

P. B. NELSON, Liquidator.

9775

1 c

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR A DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of HUWYLER PROPERTIES LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with section 335A (3) of the Companies Act that we propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the above-named company and further notice is given that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of publishing of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

WHITMORE McKELVIE BLENNERHASSETT & BAVAGE, Secretary.

9776

1c

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of KAYTRAC MANAGEMENT LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that on 3 December 1986 the High Court of Auckland made the following appointments:

Auckland made the following appointments:

1. Mr Gerald Stanley Rea of Auckland, chartered accountant, was

appointed liquidator in place of the Official Assignee.

2. Messrs Robert Innes-Jones, chartered accountant, Mark McKenzie, company manager, and Anthony Bowden, chartered accountant, all of Auckland, were appointed as a committee of inspection.

Dated this 27th day of January 1987.

G. S. REA, Liquidator.

9772

9782

1c